Your Global Automation Partner
Instructions for Use
TBEN-L…-SE-U1
Unmanaged 8 Port
Ethernet Switch
2 Hans Turck GmbH & Co. KG | T +49 208 4952-0 | F +49 208 4952-264 | more@turck.com | www.turck.com
V01.00 | 2021/11 3
Table of Contents

Ex tc IIIC T115 °C Dc
Ambient temperature Tamb.: -25 °C…+60 °C
Type designation TBEN-L_-SE-…
Supply voltage 24 VDC ±10 %
Input current Imax 9 A (total per module)
Output current Imax 1,5 A (per output)
V01.00 | 2021/11 23
14 Turck Subsidiaries - Contact Information
Germany Hans Turck GmbH & Co. KG
Witzlebenstraße 7, 45472 Mülheim an der Ruhr
Australia Turck Australia Pty Ltd
Building 4, 19-25 Duerdin Street, Notting Hill, 3168 Victoria
Belgium TURCK MULTIPROX
Lion d'Orweg 12, B-9300 Aalst
Brazil Turck do Brasil Automação Ltda.
Rua Anjo Custódio Nr. 42, Jardim Anália Franco, CEP 03358-040 São Paulo
China Turck (Tianjin) Sensor Co. Ltd.
18,4th Xinghuazhi Road, Xiqing Economic Development Area, 300381
Tianjin
France TURCK BANNER S.A.S.
11 rue de Courtalin Bat C, Magny Le Hongre, F-77703 MARNE LA VALLEE
Cedex 4
Great Britain TURCK BANNER LIMITED
Blenheim House, Hurricane Way, GB-SS11 8YT Wickford, Essex
India TURCK India Automation Pvt. Ltd.
401-403 Aurum Avenue, Survey. No 109 /4, Near Cummins Complex,
Baner-Balewadi Link Rd., 411045 Pune - Maharashtra
Italy TURCK BANNER S.R.L.
Via San Domenico 5, IT-20008 Bareggio (MI)
Japan TURCK Japan Corporation
Syuuhou Bldg. 6F, 2-13-12, Kanda-Sudacho, Chiyoda-ku, 101-0041 Tokyo
Canada Turck Canada Inc.
140 Duffield Drive, CDN-Markham, Ontario L6G 1B5
Korea Turck Korea Co, Ltd.
B-509 Gwangmyeong Technopark, 60 Haan-ro, Gwangmyeong-si,
14322 Gyeonggi-Do
Malaysia Turck Banner Malaysia Sdn Bhd
Unit A-23A-08, Tower A, Pinnacle Petaling Jaya, Jalan Utara C,
46200 Petaling Jaya Selangor